Minutes of Meeting

The meeting of the Board of Commissioners was held on the above date at 6:00 p.m. as a remote meeting in accordance with the amended Open Public Meetings Act. Mayor Del Duca called the meeting to order.

Pledge to the flag:

Sunshine Notice:

Roll Call: Mayor Del Duca

Commissioner Del Duca Commissioner Mack-Allen

Approval of Minutes: June 27, 2023 - Commissioner Meeting

Motion to approve: Commissioner Mack-Allen, Commissioner Del Duca 2nd

Roll Call: Mayor Del Duca – Yes

Commissioner Del Duca – Yes Commissioner Mack-Allen - Yes

Approval of bill list: \$92,286.84

Motion to approve: Commissioner Mack-Allen, Commissioner Del Duca 2nd

Roll Call: Mayor Del Duca – Yes

Commissioner Del Duca – Yes Commissioner Mack-Allen - Yes

Ordinance Introduction:

3-2023 Flood Plain Management Regulation Ordinance

Comments:

Solicitor Platt confirmed the Department of Environmental Protection review is complete. All required regulations are incorporated in the Ordinance. The Flood Plain Management Regulation needs to be referred to the Tavistock Planning Board. A Planning Board meeting will be scheduled for Tuesday, October 24, 2023, at 5:45p.

Motion to approve: Commissioner Mack-Allen, Commissioner Del Duca 2nd

Roll Call: Mayor Del Duca – Yes

Commissioner Del Duca – Yes Commissioner Mack-Allen - Yes

Resolution: None

Borough of Tavistock County of Camden State of New Jersey September 26, 2023 Page 2

Old business: None

New business:

The Borough received correspondence from Verizon about the 2024 Tangible Personal Property tax. The documentation was sent to the Assessor and the 2024 assessment will be revised.

Camden County will be holding a Board of Taxation Seminar on October 24, 2023, 9:00am – 12:00pm. Invitations are extended to all elected officials.

Public Participation: None

Motion to adjourn: Commissioner Mack-Allen, Commissioner Del Duca 2nd

Roll Call: All in favor

Meeting Adjourned at 6:13 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Denise K. Moules, Borough Clerk